

PRESS RELEASE



BRETT J. MORITZ

For More Information Please Contact

DAKLAND, CA

CHICAGO, IL

Brett Moritz bmoritz@pecklaw.com 305.358.2600

Brett J. Moritz Joins Miami Office of National Construction Law Firm Peckar & Abramson as an Associate

MIAMI, FL. – January 16, 2019 – National construction law firm Peckar & Abramson, P.C. (P&A) is pleased to announce that litigation attorney Brett J. Moritz has joined the firm's Miami office as an Associate.

Mr. Moritz focuses on a variety of litigation issues including construction defect litigation and construction dispute resolution. He was previously an Associate Attorney with a Miami law firm where he specialized in the representation of general contractors.

Admitted in Florida, Mr. Moritz holds a J.D. degree from the University of Miami School of Law where he graduated *Magna Cum Laude* and as a member of the Order of the Coif. He also holds a B.A. degree, *Magna Cum Laude* in Economics, with minors in French, Business Law and Philosophy, from the University of Miami.

About Peckar & Abramson, P.C.

Peckar & Abramson, P.C. maintains offices in New York City, New Jersey, Washington D.C., Miami, Chicago, Oakland, Los Angeles, Austin, Houston, Dallas and has affiliations with global firms in Latin America (through its founding membership in CONSTRULEGAL), London, China and India. In addition to its core construction practice, the firm has affiliated practice groups who counsel contractors on labor and employment matters, corporate and regulatory compliance issues including D/M/WBE compliance and general corporate and real estate matters. The firm's website can be found at www.pecklaw.com.

As always, we are pleased to share insights and updates related to legal issues of interest with clients and friends of the Firm. Our records reflect that the recipient of this message is not a European Union "Data Subject" as defined by the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR), enacted on May 25, 2018. If you are or consider yourself to be a Data Subject under the EU's GDPR, kindly email Jennifer Papantonio at JPapantonio@pecklaw.com or Lori Rosenberg at LRosenberg@pecklaw.com right away. The GDPR requires that all European Union Data Subjects provide explicit consent in order to continue to receive our communications.

The information provided in this Press Release does not, nor is it intended to, constitute legal advice. Readers should not take or refrain from taking any action based on any information contained in this Press Release without first seeking legal advice.

DALLAS. TX

HOUSTON, TX